


DECLARATION OF ORGINAL WORK 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING 

FA CUL TY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITY TECNOLOGY MARA 

KOTA KINABALU SABAH 

"DECLARATION OF ORGINAL WORK" 

I, SILLA BINTI NASIP, (1/C Number: 910509-12-5598) 

Hereby, declare that: 

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally 

or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other 

degrees. 

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except 

whether otherwise stated. 

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of 

information have been specifically acknowledged. 

Signature: 
- -------

Date: 
------



TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT 

LETTER OF DECLARATION 

LETTER OF SUBMITTED FOR P ARTlAL FULFILLMENT 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Lntroduction 

1.1 Problem Statement 

1.2 Research Problems 

1.3 Objective 

1.4 Scope of Study 

1.5 Background Study 

l.6 Limitation Study 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Literature Review 

2.1 Theoretical framework 

PAGES 

11 

ll1 

lV 

V-VI 

VII 

Vlll 

1-2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5-6 

7 

8 -13 

14-16 

v 



LIST OF TABLE 

TABLE 

Table 4.0.1: Reliability Statistics 

Table 4.1.1.1: Demographic of social marketing on recycling 

Table 4.2.1: The benefits of recycling 

Table 4.2.2: The barriers of social marketing on recycling 

Table 4.2.3: The Location 

Table 4.2.4: Recycling knowledge and education 

Table 4.2.5: The level awareness among students 

Table 4.3: Statistics Analysis 

Table 4.4.1: Rule of Thumb for Correlation 

Table 4.4.2: The Correlation 

Table 4.5.1: Hypothesis 

PAGES 

28 

30 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37-39 

40 

40 

41 

vii 



ABSTRACT 

Social marketing is a systematic procedure that uses commercial marketing strategies to 

create the awareness among students. Social marketing activities include setting 

measurable goals, conducting research about target audiences and developing umque 

promotional tools for different target audiences. As for this research which conducted 

among publics universities students m Kota Kinabalu the researcher focus on the 

objective of this research in order to determine the relationship by using the correlation 

coefficient analysis that using the SPSS Data. The first objective to determine is to 

identify the recycling awareness through the social marketing for recycling among public 

universities students. Second objective is to determine the barriers to recycling toward the 

social marketing for recycling among public university. The respondent of this researcher 

from UITM Sabah and UMS students by only distribute the questionnaire randomly on 

their campus. The researcher collect 175 respondent for this research and using the 

descriptive and correlation to find the finding of the research whether the objective is 

achieve or not. 

viii 


