

"THE LEVEL OF AWARENESS ON SOCIAL MARKETING THROUGH RECYCLING AMONG STUDENTS IN PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES AT KOTA KINABALU, SABAH"

> SILLA BINTI NASIP 2012528779

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

DECEMBER 2014

DECLARATION OF ORGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TECNOLOGY MARA KOTA KINABALU SABAH "DECLARATION OF ORGINAL WORK"

I, SILLA BINTI NASIP, (1/C Number: 910509-12-5598)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
 or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
 degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except whether otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:

TABLE OF CONTENT

CON	TENT	PAGES
LET	TER OF DECLARATION	i
LETTER OF SUBMITTED FOR PARTIAL FULFILLMENT		11
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		111
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
TABLE OF CONTENT		v - vi
LIST OF TABLES		vii
ABSTRACT		VIII
CHA	APTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	1 – 2
1.1	Problem Statement	3
1.2	Research Problems	4
1.3	Objective	4
1.4	Scope of Study	5
1.5	Background Study	5 – 6
1.6	Limitation Study	7
CHA	APTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Literature Review	8 – 13
2.1	Theoretical framework	14 – 16

LIST OF TABLE

TABLE	PAGES
Table 4.0.1: Reliability Statistics	
Table 4.1.1.1: Demographic of social marketing on recycling	30
Table 4.2.1: The benefits of recycling	32
Table 4.2.2: The barriers of social marketing on recycling	33
Table 4.2.3: The Location	34
Table 4.2.4: Recycling knowledge and education	35
Table 4.2.5: The level awareness among students	36
Table 4.3: Statistics Analysis	37 – 39
Table 4.4.1: Rule of Thumb for Correlation	40
Table 4.4.2: The Correlation	40
Table 4.5.1: Hypothesis	41

ABSTRACT

Social marketing is a systematic procedure that uses commercial marketing strategies to create the awareness among students. Social marketing activities include setting measurable goals, conducting research about target audiences and developing unique promotional tools for different target audiences. As for this research which conducted among publics universities students in Kota Kinabalu the researcher focus on the objective of this research in order to determine the relationship by using the correlation coefficient analysis that using the SPSS Data. The first objective to determine is to identify the recycling awareness through the social marketing for recycling among public universities students. Second objective is to determine the barriers to recycling toward the social marketing for recycling among public university. The respondent of this researcher from UITM Sabah and UMS students by only distribute the questionnaire randomly on their campus. The researcher collect 175 respondent for this research and using the descriptive and correlation to find the finding of the research whether the objective is achieve or not.